1957 Corvette: Chevrolet Technical Test
Report: Fuel Economy - Fuel Injection vs.
Carburetion

Below is an interesting Chevrolet Technical Test Report released on June 21,
1957 comparing the fuel economy of fuel injection vs carburetion.


https://www.corvetteactioncenter.com/tech/knowledgebase/category/c1-corvettes/engine-drivetrain/67/
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To canpare latest fuel Injectlcly equipped cars with production, p‘iﬁm?'d;‘mn cn parformanne
and econcmy . i ¥
COCLUSION . Y ¥ .
Results from highway fuel econcmy and eity traffie run indicates, fuzl lnjection units are
olightly more cccnomical tham L=bbl cartmretion. Performance seams to be somewhat equal.
Gopstant spaed fusl soonomy is better with fuel injeotion unita at high speeds, {20-50 '
MPH) Lut alightly to ccnslderably werse than 4=bbl carburetion at ).v ond (40=20 MTH)
T5T_HESULTS ; '
Tha tabuletion bealow shows results of lilglway fuel econcmy checki-
GAR NO, FUEL S1GTEM TRANSMISSICH MEG
553 1957 Carter L-BBL carburetor spd Alr Cleanor Turboglide 17.0
TI63 1%58 RPD Carbureator and 1958 Adr Cleaner Powsrglide 17.0
201 FI0L4B00 Fuel, Iojeotion Unit Pounrglide 16.5
215 #TOLLED0 Fuel Injectlon Unit 3-5poed O/D “18.1
463 #7014800 Fusl Injectlon Unit Turboglide 17.1
599 #7014900 Fuel Injoction Unit Turboglide 17.4
Average speed was (3.0 MPH for distance of 245 milea of highway and eity traffie. Onpo
pojor camplaint was poor padal feel on the Autamatic transmission fuel injection cara it o
hevipg scma delay i returm to conslistant curb idlej howsver, ell were oconsidered very '
epplisfactory drivipg units. 3, 401
atd
The Collowing Gummary shows results obtained on City traffic check: ; e !% _’:J
GAR -‘-\.i ; - 1
NO, FUEIL SYSTEM TRANSMISSION MILES _MPH  GALLONS " MPQ.
553 1957 Carter 4=-BAL sand Adlr Cleanor Turboglide 4B.4 1544 Le2 11,528
7163 1958 RPD 4=-BBL und 1958 Alr Cleanor Poworglide 44,0 1467 3.4 12,941
281  #7014800 Punl Injectiocn Poworglida L4 14.67 3.7 - B9
215 #F014800 Fuel Injection 3.59peed O/D LL.0 1467 3.6, 7L 10.22;
463 FI014BCN Fuel Injoction Turboglide LB, 15.4 460 1, 12,10
509  #7014900 Fuel Injection Turboglide - 4E.4 1544 - 348 12T
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Milford, Michigan
Juna 21, 1957

FUEL ECONOMY
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COHPARISON

OF FUEL THJECTION VS. e
BBL CARBURETION.

Results of Proving Ground performance and constant speed fuel economy checks.

CAR NO.

ENGINE NUMBER

= COMIRESSION RATIO

= DISFLACEMERT
IGHITION DISTHIBUTUR - MODEL

TRANSHMISSION
TEST WEIGHT
DATE
ODMETER

AIR CLEAHNER FART HUMBER

CAREURETOR

- PART HUMBER

- Fecl

MPH ¥deck.Off
DETONATION - ACGHPTABLE
WATER TEMFERATURE . °F

HAXTIT SFEED - MPH

ACCELER'TIONS - SCCONDS

0 to 20

Moo oDowWmo oo
588858688 S
ABRTRRREER

g.\nmwl—'il-'

HILL CLIMD -

PLIS 200 FT. QF VENTICAL CUIVE.

MPH

EEEREEE

EE

1400 FEET OF 11.6f GRALE

SECS.

553

9:5:1
283

T3,
L1364
6-20-57

5066

Dy
c. hB

ST

Geod

Kone
171-182

E.ﬂ-
5-6
12.5
21,72
2.7
2-1
L.2
9.8
5-1
546
Balk

0 MIH on Qrade
10 MFH 3Start
20 MI'H Start

0 MIFH Start
10 MFH Start
20 MFH Start

10 MP Start
20 MA Start

HILL CLIMR_7un0 FELT OF 7,2 GRADE,

HILL CLIMB.1200 FEET OF 167 GRADE,

GONSTANT SPEED FUEL ECONOMY . MPQ

20 Miles
30 Miles
Lo Miles
50 Hilas
&0 Mileas

89 Htiss

Far flour
Por Hour
Por Hour
Per Hour
Far Hpur

For lour

2547
20.6
20,3

35.6
35.0
33.6

25.3
24,0

22.4
23.5
21.5
2042
18,2

16.
16:3

7163
F1212EC
9 M 5 :1

283 .
1110890

Pude
i1 364
6-10-57
10002

0il Bath
Roch.bB
'58 Pred, 7014800 7014800 7014800 7014300

281
FL114FD
b %] o

283

PIU L]
L136
6-10-57

7390

Dy
Fi II

215 b&3 599
Fl03EC - F1101GF
9i5|1 g‘-ﬁll 9-5*1

283 283 283
1110904 - -
1-Speed T.0. TG
Lol L136F  UL136E
65-10-57 6E-12-57 62057
12830 5730 QEER

Dry Dry Iy

Fuols F.l. F.l.

Good Oocd 3talled Cood Oood
Hono Hona  10-15Cen None Hone
160270 152-160 160-168 =  162-173
117.4 126.9 117.5 - -
2.6 2,6 . 2. 245
Bk L.3 - LT L
10.4 9.2 10,5 11.9 12.5
18.7 16,5 17.2 20,0 20.6
246 2.6 - 2.5 2.6
2.1 2.1 .5 2.0 2.2
4.0 3.7 Tuls b0 4.3
?t? E‘JE ull 9.6 1012
Iyl 3u7 b.5 L 542
5.2 b5 .6 Gl Sa7
Gl I& L6 6.0 6.1
2.6 23.2 - 4.0 b4
24,3 24,2 28,2 24,0  25.2
23.1 23.1 24.8 22,7 23.9
.1 3.8 - 0 35.1
33.1 33.1 37.58 33,0 34,2
32.0 2.7 '33.8 .6 32,9
20,0 204 - 23,9 28,9
22.8 234 il 22,5 23.4
2.6 15.9 14,9 (*} 21.9
22,6 18.9 20.5 - 21,1
21.2 19,2 22,0 - 19,9
19.9 14,7 20.5 - 19.5
17.3 18,2 20.1 - 18.8
6.2 16. 18, - 17
AR A B

{*) Car was sent to Dotroit bofore teat was completsd. .
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. RECOMENDATICN AND/OR D]SPOSITICH
Further dovelopmant work is belnp condusted on the F7014%00 fusl injeetion unlt preposed

for 1958 releone.

TEST MATERIAL

#7014800 Fuol Injeetion Unita El.uteat. 1957 Productlon release).
#7014500 Pusl Injecticn Units (Proposed 1958 Production relesse),
1957 Productiom Carter (=BHL carburetor and Adir Cleaner.

1958 RPD Carburetor amd 1958 Alr Cleenor.

TEST METHD
- The folloving vehicles, operating in elty traffie, highway cconcmy and performance
end oconomy cheeks, ware upoad for this test:

CAR RO,  FIEL SYSTEM TRANSMISSIN
553 1957 Gartar L=barrel and Air Cleansr < Turboglide
7163 1958 BPD Carburetor and 1958 AMr Cleaner Fewarplide
= 28 #T0L4800 Fuel lpjecticn Unit ' " Powerglide
5 #7014800 Fuel Injeciion Unit . I-Speed oD
- 463 #1014800 Funl Injrotion Unlt Turhegl ida
599 #T0LLS00 Funl Injeation Unit : Turbogl ids .
GCHEVRCLET DEVELCPMERT TEST AT
Aoprovad }'-P ﬁ g’f“(" r‘/ Goneral Molors Proving Ground
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